T S &2 STATE OF KANSAS
STATE‘ CORPORATION COMMISSION

S i ™ Wi NG R corp

Mail or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division |
State Corporation Commission

%&nlchlf&, l;('::g::ny 7 Ellis County. Sec_ 27 Twp _%&ng AW (E)...___(W)

NORTH . Location as “NE/CNW4SW%” or footage from lines NW _NE
. B Lease Owner___Murfin Drilling Company
I S Lease Name Rome Well No.__ 1
| | Office Address___ 507 Union Nat'l, Bank Bldg., Wichita 2, Kansas
—— |I— _—— :—" ——{  Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) Dry hole
! | Date well completed 1-29~ 19, 56
l - Application for plugging filed 3-25 : 19. _56
: : Application for plugging approved 3=25 19_56
| | -Plugging commenced 3-25 19_56__
: : Plugging completed 3.25 ' 19.56
S e H Y R Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation ___ny_hﬂlﬁ
[ | . . .
| ! If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production 19
. l Was permissvion obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Locate well correctly on above .

, Section Plat menced? Iﬁﬂ

Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this we ) \ nsas

Producing formation : Depth to top Bottom Total Depth of Well___3582% Feet

Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.. .

OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS . CASING RECORD
FORMATION CONTENT _ FROM 16 SIZE © PUTIN PULLED OUT
8 5 / gre| 1241 Qe
5 1/2n | 35941 3107t

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used
in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same a.nd depth placed, from feet to
feet for each plug set.

(If additional descn'p&ion is necessary, use BACK of this sheet)
Name of Plugging Contractor M n [ ing Compa

STATE OF Kansas , COUNTY OF. Sedgwick ss.
We R Murfin (employee of owner) or (owner or operator) of the above-described
well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the
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above-descnbed ‘well"as filed and that the sar same are“triie and correct. ~So help me God. - )
. ' ' (Signature) L{M,\
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TOTAL DEPTH

COMM,

SHOT OR TREATED

CONTRACTYOR

1SSUED

20
15
12
13

45
60

360

500

670

855

1212
1250
1590
1810
1910
2105
2545
2815
2907
3055
3575
3582
3582

CTASING

WELL LOG /§-057042%1-6000

Murfin Drilling Compa.ny

10
8 5/8" @ 125 w/100
=

51/2" @ 35737 w/50

COMPANY Murfin Drilling Company sec. 27 T 135 r. LTW
' Loc. NW NE NE
FARM Rome ~no.
35821 county Ellis .
1-19~-56 come.  1-29-56 KANBSAS

8Xe ecevation 1989 DF

sx.A PRCOUCTION D &A

FIGAURES INDICATE BOTTOM OF FORMATIONS

Sandy shale
Sand

Shale

Shale, shells
Sand

Shale, sand
Sand

Red bed
Anhydrite
Shale, shells
Salt, shale
Shale, lime, shells
Shale, lime
Lime, shale
Shale, lime
Lime, shale
Shale, lime
Lime, shale
Arb. lime
RID

Tops:

Hesbner 3259
Lansing 3305
Arbuckle 3571

RTD 3582

DST #1 - 3460-91 Open 1 hr.; shut in
20 min.; rec. 5' md. BHP Of

DST #2 - 357282 Open 1 hr.; shut in
. 20 min.; rec. 12t very slight-
ly oil cut mud. .BHP 700#

Drilling in Information:

Cleaned out to RTD. No fluid; drill
deeper to 3586, small show oil.
Acidize w/lOOO gal.; no increase in
oil. Drill deeper to 3613 with no
increase of fluid. Drill 3613-25,
hole making approx 1 BWPH

Drill to 3646 - no more increase in
either water or oil

D&A -1654.
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State of Kansas
) ss:

County of ____Sedgwiek ™)~ <~~~
L WeReMarfin =~~~ of the Murfin Drilling Company
upon oath state th'at the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the log of the Rome #7 well.
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